# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allan L. Powell	01/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daryl G. Powell
Street Address:	2716 Autumn Chase Drive
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5170436

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: sstark@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Stark
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07551-0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Stark

Total Attachments: 1

source=PowellAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0643

500441954

CH \$40.00

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

AGOIGNMENT OF FATENT	07551 - 0100
Whereas, I, Allan L. Powell of Chattano	ροφα, ΤΝ , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
SPEAKER SYSTEM	
No. 5, 170, 436 , dated <u>Dec. 8, 1992</u> owner of said patent, and,  Whereas, <u>DARYL</u> 6. POWELL	
of Chatlanooga, TN	
nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
City of CHA77A NOOGA, and State of	374 2 \
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	/ o.oo), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	
into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afor	esaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	s and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this SEUENTEENTY day of ANDARY	, 20 <b>0 S</b> ,
at CHATTANOOSA, TN	
<u>All</u>	lan L. Pawell
State of <u>Tennessee</u>	(Signature)
County of Hamilton SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Allan S. Fowe //	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17	_day
of January 2008 will Molly	
STATE YELL	Kang LIX MINNINI
Seal OF OF SEE	(Notary Public)
form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document This sample form is not an OM	B officially approved form.
ON COUNTRIE	

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008**